
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:634
ANSWERED ON:21.11.2001
IMPLEMENTATION OF PMRY
VIRENDRA KUMAR

Will the Minister of AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether State Government has been asked to observe the Central guidelines in providing employment under the Prime Minister
Rozgar Yojana;

(b) whether there is a wide gap between the amount of loan sanctioned and actually disbursed; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to implement the Pradhan Mantri Rozgar Yojana effectively?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF AGRO & RURAL INDUSTRIES (SHRI KARIYA MUNDA)

a): Yes, Sir.

b): Yes, Sir.

c): Various steps taken by the Government and the Reserve Bank of India to effectively implement the Pradhan Mantri Rozgar Yojana include instructions for adequate financing of micro units set up under the Scheme; provision of additional finance, if required; to ensure that there is no inordinate gap between sanction and disbursement of loans; disposing off the applications as per the prescribed time schedule; to achieve allocated target by selecting the beneficiaries as per the eligibility criteria etc.
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